
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:23
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2003
EMPLOYEES AVAILING VRS
HARIBHAU MAHALE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of employees under the Ministry of Civil Aviation who availed the Voluntary Retirement Scheme (VRS) during the last two years, category-wise; and

(b) the number of women out of them and also those belonging to SCs/STs?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a):- During the last two years i.e. from 1.4.2001 to 31.3.2003, only two(2) Group-A Officers in the Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) have availed Voluntary Retirement Scheme under the Special Voluntary Retirement Scheme for surplus Central Government employees. During this period, no V RS was introduced in Air India, Indian Airlines, Airports Authority o f India and Pawan Hans
Helicopters Ltd.

(b):- The above two officers are neither women nor belong to SC/ST category.
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